TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MW CUSTOM PAPERS, LLC		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONYX SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC.	
Street Address:	40 Willow Street	
City:	South Lee	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01260	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1743927	LUSTRALITE
Registration Number:	1585576	DUOPLY
Registration Number:	1445117	FIREPLI
Registration Number:	1884287	ONYX
Registration Number:	1918804	RADIANTLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6243-0002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0173

\$140.00 1743927

900151345

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur F. Dionne, Esq.
Signature:	/Arthur F. Dionne/
Date:	01/06/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=6243-0002Assign#page1.tif source=6243-0002Assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0174

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MW CUSTOM PAPERS, LLC (the "Assignor") a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 11013 West Broad, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060, is the owner of the following United States Trademark/Service Mark Registrations for the trademarks/service marks indicated:

LUSTRALITE - Registration No. 1,743,927

DUOPLY - Registration No. 1,585,576

FIREPLI - Registration No. 1,445,117

ONYX - Registration No. 1,884,287

RADIANTLINE - Registration No. 1,918,804

WHEREAS, ONYX SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC., (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a place of business at 40 Willow Street, South Lee, Massachusetts 01260 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks/service marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and the aforesaid trademarks/service marks any applications or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Assignment have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment in their names as of the 101 day of December 2009.

	MW CUSTOM PAPERS, LLC	
	By Mark T. Watkins, Senior Vice President	
	ONYX SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC	
	By Patricia C. Begrowicz, President	
592967 1		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MW CUSTOM PAPERS, LLC (the "Assignor") a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 11013 West Broad, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060, is the owner of the following United States Trademark/Service Mark Registrations for the trademarks/service marks indicated:

> LUSTRALITE - Registration No. 1,743,927 DUOPLY - Registration No. 1,585,576 FIREPLI - Registration No. 1,445,117 ONYX - Registration No. 1,884,287 RADIANTLINE - Registration No. 1,918,804

WHEREAS, ONYX SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC., (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a place of business at 40 Willow Street, South Lee, Massachusetts 01260 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks/service marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and the aforesaid trademarks/service marks any applications or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Assignment have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment in their names as of the 154 day of December 2009.

> MW CUSTOM PAPERS, LLC Mark T. Watkins, Senior Vice President ONYX SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC <u> Muai C. Segiona</u> Patricia C. Begrowicz, President

592967.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 01/06/2010